Schneider Electric Industries
Global Supply Chain - Environment
RoHS Project
Date:  Sunday, October 01, 2017
Dear Customer,
Although most Schneider Electric products are not directly within the scope of the RoHS European Directive, as
part of Schneider Electric’s sustainable development policy, we are working to reduce the use of RoHS banned
substances throughout our product offering.  The information below provides the current product status as of

This is to certify:
That the Programmable Controller
with type designation(s)
Smart Relays Smart Relays Series Zelio Logic, Telemecanique Zelio Models SR2 & SR3
Issued to
Schneider Electric Automation GmbH
Marktheidenfeld, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
Smart Relays Smart Relays Series
Zelio Logic
B B A A
Telemecanique Zelio Models SR2 &
SR3
B B A A
This Certificate is valid until 2022-01-30.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-01-31
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Andrea Grün
for DNV GL
Duy Nam Le
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-023392-1
Certificate No: TAA00000VK
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Compact Smart Relays with Display
12 V DC   SR2B121JD; SR2B201JD
24 V DC   SR2A101BD; SR2B121BD; SR2B122BD; SR2A201BD;
SR2B201BD; SR2B202BD
24 V AC   SR2B121B; SR2B201B
100 … 240 V AC  SR2A101FU; SR2B121FU; SR2A201FU; SR2B201FU
Compact Smart Relays without Display
24 V DC   SR2D101BD; SR2E121BD; SR2D201BD; SR2E201BD
24 V AC   SR2E121B; SR2E201B
100 … 240 V AC  SR2D101FU; SR2E121FU; SR2D201FU; SR2E201FU
Firmware Version : V Z2DC27_4_03_1_2_012345----.bz2 and Z2DC2a_4_03_1_1_012345----.bz2
Modular Smart Relays with Display
12 V DC   SR3B261JD
24 V DC   SR3B101BD; SR3B102BD; SR3B261BD; SR3B262BD
24 V AC   SR3B101B; SR3B261B
100 … 240 V AC  SR3B101FU; SR3B261FU
Analogue I/O extension modules  4 I/Os SR3XT43BD
Discrete I/O Extension Module   SR3XT
12 V DC for SR3B261JD SR3XT61JD; SR3XT101JD; SR3XT141JD
24 V DC for SR3B…BD  SR3XT61BD; SR3XT101BD; SR3XT141BD
24 V AC for SR3B…B  SR3XT61B; SR3XT101B; SR3XT141B
100 … 240 V AC for SR3B…FU SR3XT61FU; SR3XT101FU; SR3XT141FU
Modubus network communication module  SR3NET01BD
Modbus network slave communication module  SR3MBU01BD
Memory Cartridge     SR2MEM01; SR2MEM02
Connecting Cable; Interface    SR2CBL01; SR2USB01; SR2CBL06
Inputs
Discrete DC Input Ratings (I1…IA & ICH…IR)  SR…..JD 12 V DC / 4 mA; SR…..BD 24 V DC / 4 mA
Discrete or Analog DC Input Ratings (IB…IG)  SR…..JD 12 V DC / 4 mA; SR…..BD 24 V DC / 4 mA
Analog DC Input Ratings    SR…..JD 0…10 V or 0…12 V;
SR…..BD 0…10 V or 0…24 V
Analog DC Input Ratings (IH, IJ & Pt)   IH, IJ 0…10 V DC, 0…20 mA; Pt -25°C … +125°C
Discrete AC Input Ratings    SR…..B 24 V AC / 4.4 mA;
SR…..FU 100 … 240 V AC / 0.6 mA
Outputs
Relay Output Ratings   8x Outputs Ith 8A SR2…/ SR3B101../ SR3XT61.. / SR3XT101..
8x Outputs Ith 8A +2x Outputs Ith 5A SR3B261..
4x Outputs Ith 8A +2x Outputs Ith 5A SR3XT141..
DC12 24 V DC / 1.5 A; DC13 24 V DC / 0.6 A
AC12 230 V AC / 1.5 A; AC15 230 V AC / 0.9 A